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DISCLAIMER
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The information in this presentation has been prepared for use in presentations by Dhabriya Polywood Limited for information purposes only and does not constitute, or

should be regarded as, or form part of any offer, invitation, inducement or advertisement to sell or issue, or any solicitation or initiation of any offer to purchase or

subscribe for, any securities of the Company in any jurisdiction, nor shall it, or the fact of its distribution form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any

investment decision or any contract or commitment to purchase or subscribe for any securities of the Company in any jurisdiction.

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the

information or opinions contained in this presentation. Neither the Company nor any of its affiliates, advisors or representatives shall have any responsibility or liability

whatsoever (for negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with this

presentation. The information set out herein may be subject to updating, completion, revision, verification and amendment and such information may change materially.

This presentation is based on the economic, regulatory, market and other conditions as in effect on the date hereof. It should be understood that subsequent

developments may affect the information contained in this presentation, which neither the Company nor its affiliates, advisors or representatives are under an obligation

to update, revise or affirm.

This presentation contains forward-looking statements based on the currently held beliefs and assumptions of the management of the Company, which are expressed in

good faith and, in their opinion, reasonable. Forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause the actual

results, financial condition, performance, or achievements of the Company or industry results, to differ materially from the results, financial condition, performance or

achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Unless otherwise indicated, the information contained herein is preliminary and indicative and

is based on management information, current plans and estimates. Industry and market-related information is obtained or derived from industry publications and other

sources and has not been independently verified by us. Given these risks, uncertainties and other factors, recipients of this document are cautioned not to place undue

reliance on these forward-looking statements. The Company disclaims any obligation to update these forward-looking statements to reflect future events or

developments.
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Q3/9M FY26 

Operational Performance



Strong Growth with Margin Improvements
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Consolidated Income Statement 
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Particulars (Rs. Lacs) Q3 FY26 Q3 FY25 Y-o-Y Q2 FY26 Q-o-Q 9M FY26 9M FY25 Y-o-Y

Revenue from Operations 6,566.0 5,489.7 19.6% 6,699.1 -2.0% 19,474.2 17,164.2 13.5%

Total Raw Material 3,066.1 2,789.5 3,225.9 9,421.0 9,000.7

Gross Profit 3,500.0 2,700.1 29.6% 3,473.3 0.8% 10,053.2 8,163.4 23.1%

Gross Profit Margin (%) 53.3% 49.2% 410 bps 51.8% 150 bps 51.6% 47.6% 400 bps

Employee Expenses 1,122.0 1,016.8 1,083.1 3,154.7 2,811.1

Other Expenses 992.8 798.1 1,023.8 2,911.3 2,625.5

EBITDA 1,385.2 885.2 56.5% 1,366.4 1.4% 3,987.2 2,726.9 46.2%

EBITDA Margin (%) 21.1% 16.1% 500 bps 20.4% 70 bps 20.5% 15.9% 460 bps

Other Income 28.6 12.4 20.2 62.3 42.2

Depreciation 246.6 241.6 255.6 729.4 652.9

EBIT 1,167.2 656.1 77.9% 1,130.9 3.2% 3,320.1 2,116.2 56.9%

EBIT Margin (%) 17.8% 12.0% 580 bps 16.9% 90 bps 17.0% 12.3% 470 bps

Finance Cost 133.6 118.3 148.4 419.4 361.6

Profit before  Tax 1,033.6 537.8 92.2% 982.6 5.2% 2,900.7 1,754.5 65.3%

Tax 267.5 155.6 221.4 719.3 489.2

Profit After Tax 766.2 382.2 100.5% 761.2 0.7% 2,181.4 1,265.3 72.4%

PAT Margin (%) 11.7% 7.0% 470 bps 11.4% 30 bps 11.2% 7.4% 380 bps

EPS (As per Profit after Tax) 7.08 3.53 7.03 20.15 11.69
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Historical Consolidated Income Statement 
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Particulars (Rs. Lacs) FY23 FY24 FY25 9M FY26

Revenue from Operations 17,117.2 21,163.3 23,510.9 19,474.2

Total Raw Material 10,731.0 11,681.9 12,332.8 9,421.0

Gross Profit 6,386.2 9,481.4 11,178.2 10,053.2

Gross Profit Margin (%) 37.3% 44.8% 47.5% 51.6%

Employee Expenses 2,493.8 3,280.3 3,711.4 3,154.7

Other Expenses 2,050.4 3,099.9 3,716.5 2,911.3

EBITDA 1,842.0 3,101.2 3,750.2 3,987.2

EBITDA Margin (%) 10.8% 14.7% 16.0% 20.5%

Other Income 29.8 52.1 58.6 62.3

Depreciation 377.7 689.8 862.7 729.4

EBIT 1,494.1 2,463.5 2,946.2 3,320.1

EBIT Margin (%) 8.7% 11.6% 12.5% 17.0%

Finance Cost 401.2 508.7 485.3 419.4

Profit before  Tax 1,092.9 1,954.8 2,460.9 2,900.7

Tax 244.1 546.7 658.1 719.3

Profit After Tax 848.8 1,408.2 1,802.8 2,181.4

PAT Margin (%) 5.0% 6.7% 7.7% 11.2%

EPS (As per Profit after Tax) 7.84 13.01 16.65 20.15
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Historical Consolidated Balance Sheet
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Equity & Liabilities  (Rs. Lacs) Mar-23 Mar-24 Mar-25 Sept-25

Shareholder’s Fund

(a) Equity share capital 1,082.4 1,082.4 1,082.4 1,082.4
(b) Other equity 5,801.7 7,153.0 8,912.1 10,327.3
Total Equity 6,884.1 8,235.4 9,994.5 11,409.7

Non ‐ Current Liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 2,485.0 2,074.2 2,178.5 1,895.3
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 1.2 0.0 1.5 1.5
Deferred Tax Liabilities 104.2 138.1 209.1 206.0
Provisions 221.9 248.8 289.0 319.0

Total Non ‐ Current Liabilities 2,812.3 2,461.2 2,678.1 2,421.8

Current Liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 3,218.9 3,211.6 3,159.5 3,634.2
(ii) Trade payables

(a) Dues of micro enterprises and small 
enterprises

93.0 34.5 13.2 52.7

(b) Dues of creditors other than micro 
enterprises and small enterprises

766.2 1,222.6 975.2 1,110.9

(iii) Other financial liabilities 188.7 122.5 127.5 221.6
Other current liabilities 292.3 682.5 671.9 406.3
Provisions 265.5 349.3 360.3 472.8
Current tax liabilities (net) 10.4 138.3 132.6 207.2
Total Current Liabilities 4,835.0 5,761.3 5,440.2 6,105.7
Total Equity and Liabilities 14,531.4 16,457.8 18,112.8 19,937.2

Assets (Rs. Lacs.) Mar-23 Mar-24 Mar-25 Sept-25

Non ‐ Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 6,091.6 6,934.0 7,740.8 8,213.6

Capital work‐in‐progress 7.4 507.2 32.2 30.8

Investment Property 173.8 170.7 169.0 169.0

Financial Assets

(i) Investments 2.1 2.1 2.1 1.3

(ii) Trade receivables

(iii) Loans 68.6 54.0 175.0 55.0

(iv) Other Financial Assets 58.0 82.5 86.4 98.2

Total Non ‐ Current Assets 6,401.4 7,750.6 8,205.5 8,567.8

Current Assets

Inventories 4,946.2 4,973.6 5,574.8 5,708.0

Financial Assets

(i) Investments

(ii) Trade receivables 2,170.1 2,403.0 2,824.4 3,656.4

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 497.5 686.5 748.4 652.4

(iv) Other current financial assets 289.3 187.6 245.2 249.4

Other current assets 226.9 456.6 514.6 1,103.0

Assets classified for Sale

Total Current Assets 8,130.0 8,707.2 9,907.3 11,369.3

Total Assets 14,531.4 16,457.8 18,112.8 19,937.2
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Historical Cash Flow Statement
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Particulars (Rs. Lacs) Mar-23 Mar-24 Mar-25 Sept-25

Cash Flow from Operating Activities

Profit before Tax 1,092.9 1,954.8 2,460.9 1,867.1

Adjustment for Non-Operating Items 762.8 1,175.3 1,314.0 758.7

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 1,855.7 3,130.2 3,774.9 2,625.8

Changes in Working Capital -233.1 418.8 -1,608.6 -1,435.4

Cash Generated/Used from Operations 1,622.6 3,549.0 2,166.3 1,190.4

Less: Direct Taxes paid -225.7 -373.3 -458.4 -247.7

Net Cash from Operating Activities 1,396.9 3,175.7 1,707.9 942.6

Cash Flow from Investing Activities -1,271.1 -2,005.8 -1,158.8 -944.2

Cash Flow from Financing Activities -56.3 -980.8 -487.2 -94.4

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash equivalents 69.5 189.0 61.9 -96.0
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Key Financial Ratios
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Effectiveness of capital and strong working capital management

Consistent growth in revenues with operational efficiencies leading to increase in EBITDA and PAT
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Dhabriya Polywood Limited
  

CIN: L29305RJ1992PLC007003  
Email ID: cs@polywood.org

Tel:  +91 0141-4057171
Website: www.polywood.org

X-B4 Advisory LLP

Rasika Sawant / Gautam Kothari                         
Tel: +91 95944 57518 / +91 79776 16640

Email ID: rasika@x-b4.com / gautam@x-b4.com
Website: www.x-b4.com 
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